| orm for filing Rate Schedule | For Eastern Laurel County Community, Town or City |
|--|---|
| | P.S.C. NO |
| | 1 SHEET NO1 |
| East Laurel Water District | CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 89-381 |
| me of Issuing Corporation | SHEET NO1 |
| C | LASSIFICATION OF SERVICE |
| | RATE PER UNIT |
| A. Minimum Water Rates Based | on Size Connections |
| Number o | of Gallons or less |
| | Per Month to be Minimum Monthly I for the Minimum Rate Water Rate |
| | |
| | 2,000 Gallons \$ 10.39 |
| 1 inch 2 inch | 6,000 Gallons 24.79 20,000 Gallons 58.45 |
| 3 inch | 30,000 Gallons 81.55 |
| 4 inch | 50,000 Gallons 127.75 |
| 6 inch | 100,000 Gallons 243.25 |
| | water rates specified above, the be made for each 1,000 gallons of customers of all size connections: |
| Number of Gallons | Monthly Charge per |
| of Water Per Month | 1,000 Gallons Per Month |
| First 2,000 gallons | \$10.39 - Minimum Bill PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| Next 2,000 gallons | 3.90 - Per 1,000 gallons OF MENTUCKY 3.30 - Per 1,000 gallons EFFECTIVE |
| Next 2,000 gallons Next 4,000 gallons | 3.30 - Per 1,000 gallons EFFECTIVE 2.64 - Per 1,000 gallons |
| All over 10,000 gallons | 2.31 - Per 1,000 gallons FEB 1 1993 |
| Wholesale Rate | 1.49 - Per 1,000 gallons PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) |
| | ************************************** |
| ** | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER |
| | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER |
| TE OF ISSUE January 15, 199 SSUED BY January 15 Name of Offi | DATE EFFECTIVE February 1, 1993 TITLE Chairman |